Technical Data ELX1447 Effective November 2024
1210HC
High current surface mount brick fuse
Product features
• High current rating from 50 A to 200 A
for short circuit protection
• 12.4 mm x 10 mm x 6.8 mm surface
mount package

2
Technical Data ELX1447
Effective November 2024
1210HC
High current surface mount brick fuse
Electrical characteristics
Product specifications
Current Voltage
Breaking
capacity Typical cold
Resistance Typical voltage
Typical pre-
melting3
Part number rating (A) rating (V) (A) resistance1 (mΩ) tolerance drop2 (mV) I2t (A2Sec)
1210HC50-RTR 50 125 Vdc
100 Vdc
6 kA @ 100 Vdc
(TUV certified)
3 kA @ 125 Vdc
(UL certified)
10 kA @ 80 Vdc
(self-certified)4
1.02 ± 35% 79 925
1210HC60-RTR 60 125 Vdc
100 Vdc 0.81 ± 35% 73 1575
1210HC70-RTR 70 125 Vdc
100 Vdc 0.65 ± 35% 70 1750
1210HC80-RTR 80 125 Vdc
100 Vdc 0.58 ± 35% 70 3920
1210HC100-RTR 100 125 Vdc
100 Vdc 0.47 ± 35% 79 6410
1210HC125-RTR 125 125 Vdc
100 Vdc 0.35 ± 35% 70 16450
1210HC150-RTR 150 100 Vdc
75 Vdc
3 kA @ 100 Vdc
10 kA @ 75 Vdc
(TUV & UL certified)
0.30 ± 50% 73 19000
1210HC175-RTR 175 100 Vdc
75 Vdc 0.27 ± 50% 74 25700
1210HC200-RTR 200 100 Vdc
75 Vdc 0.24 ± 50% 78 40000
1. Cold resistance is measured at <10% rated current
2. Typical voltage drop is measured at rated current
3. Typical pre-melting I2t is measured at 10 In